



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6378/2025

(NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST, NAGPUR **VERSUS** NAGBHUMI HOUSING CO-
OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD. NAGPUR & OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri P.S. Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 16, 2025

Heard.

2. The petitioner's challenge is to the order passed by the trial Court allowing the application for amendment which was filed after thirty years after the suit was filed.
3. The counsel for the petitioner submits that by way of proposed amendment, the plaintiff has tried to change the nature of the suit.
4. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 10.11.2025.
5. In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim stay in terms of Prayer Clause (III).

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)